

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: PN0108-2024 Version: 1

Type: Public Notice Status: Clerk's Office for Bulletin

File created: 4/2/2024 In control: City Bulletin

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Notice/Advertisement Title: Public Utilities Notice: Department of Public Utilities - Industrial

Wastewater Discharge Permits

Contact Name: Jason Westfall / Jason Beach Contact Telephone Number: (614) 645-5876

Contact Email Address: pretreatment@columbus.gov

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Notice/Advertisement Title: Public Utilities Notice: Department of Public Utilities - Industrial Wastewater Discharge Permits

Contact Name: Jason Westfall / Jason Beach **Contact Telephone Number**: (614) 645-5876

Contact Email Address: pretreatment@columbus.gov

The Administrator of the Division of Sewerage and Drainage announces intent to issue an Industrial Wastewater Discharge Permit to the following company(s) on or about Monday, April 29, 2024; Central Ohio Oil, Inc., 809 Marion Road, Columbus, Ohio 43207. The Draft Permit(s) will be available for review between 7:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. April 08, 2024 through April 26, 2024, at the City of Columbus Industrial Wastewater Pretreatment Office, 1250 Fairwood Avenue, Suite 186, Columbus, Ohio 43206. Written comments will be accepted during this period at the above address or via email at Pretreatment@Columbus.gov. This Notice is made according to Columbus City Code Chapter 1145.44(C).